< FRAONT AXLE

GOEL

MBEXY Wheel axle assembly

BT

AMBNTEF Attaching CVD axle

ZHCVDHREE

Wheel axle
Cross joint

CVD axle

G-dip 11.0

2X10.8 Shaft

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
FEGHIREST

Hm AR

L MBTEY Knuckle assembly

Cross joint

Wheel axle

CVD axle

@ 5 <11 X4 Bearing

G-clip 11.0

2X10.8 Shaft

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
AECHNEESRN

@ M3 X8 screw

AMBIEXY Knuckle assembly

e EEAR

R

Bearing

@ Knuckle A @

) @5x11x4 %

MBTEY Servo plate & Link mount assembly
FRBES

& iR

@ Servo holder

O M3x12
screw

© Link mount

MTX-1 40WD KIT 21



PARTS B

< FRAONT AXLE
GOEL

© Servo mount ; : :
ALBEFZW Servo mount assembly LETTF Attaching steering Link M3X25 screw
TR Anpiaifiyh _

M3 X 14 screw

A

Lock nut M3

BTV Steering servo assembly

E (Rl AR

O M3x10
screw

@ Servo spacer

€ 3 X6 X0.5 spacer
@ Servo saver mount 23T/25T

Servo horn (16.5) © servo saver cover

M3X16
screw

gg @ M3 X 16 screw
-

Lock nut M3 @ servo saver spring

MTX-1 4WD KIT 22



<4 REAR AXLE
X

o M3 X3 screw X2 Lock nut M3 X5
e JiZpr £ [ FE9R 05
Star shaft X1
o) B TR
Lock nut M4 X2
...... ; P X
I N2 vt 1 B EEROR .

Axle cover A X1
HEERD A

A E-clip4.0 X =
M2X16 screw X3 ﬂ;-?h Epiipl > g§§£2>
WL \J %g}__ﬁ i;\glgeaHST X2

Bevel gear 10T X3
M3 X6 screw X4 A
W TE

Bevel gear shaft X1
Fk]

[ M3 X12 screw X2
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ il W SERH

M3X18 screw X4 Bevel gear 15T X1

‘ Axle cover B X1

I SRR A4 R i B
J
M3 X25 screw X2
] FEGR
W,._W.._wNw.“.,,,._\wurw.w — M3 X 30 screw X3
TR B Bevel gear 36T X1
Akt
3 LN
— 2X9.8 Shaft X2 =
=l =
; 5X10%4 Bearing X5 'S
Sk / JW h
' N 2 Link mount X1
/wf TN \ iR Axle lockout B X1 Axle lockout A X1
m/ 72y HEEEE B HRETE A
8X12X3.5 Bearing X1 K\gj <
I
] Axle X2

Bevel gearcase X1 [ :] [

* i .

10X 15X 4 Bearing X2
e

MTX-14WD KIT 23



4 REAR AXLE

% Hadh
AMBTEY Bevel gear assembly ALBNTFY Attaching bevel gear
Kl B S
© Bevel gear shaft Bevel goar 36T @ 5X 10X 4 Ball bearing © Axle cover A

@ ﬂ’&
2
ek @ Bevel gear 15T

© M2 X6 screw

© 8X 12X 3.5 Ball bearing

O 10X15X4 Ball bearing

Bevel gear case
%f\ 0N \{ Star shart

WY
\_/V Diff. gear 10T
LBTFY Axle cover assembly LBEFTXY Axle lockout assembly
eI M3 X 18 screw B EE P E R

o
Axle cover B Axle /‘\

MTX-1 40WD KIT 24



<4 REAR AXLE
X

BT Axle lockout assembly

T

H

© 510 X4 Ball bearing

O M3 X6 screw

BIEIY Link mount assembly

iR © M3 X3 screw

© M3 X3 screw

€ Axle lockout B

9M3X1250rew/...: 9 @M3x12screw

MTX-14WD KIT 25



<1 DRIVESHAFT

ELaL
Shaft screw X4
ST % %
; | -
g%vgshaﬂ X2 Driveshaft (short) X1 Driveshaft (long) X1
{auhe {auh

ABEXW Attaching driveshaft

~ { g
2N

@ Shaft screw

@ Driveshaft

MTX-1 4WD KIT 26



£ L. < -«
bl {g;;lVESHAFT
ALY Attach ing front axle e
e e =
Lock nut M3 ~__ o] =

M3 X 25 screw
M3X30 screw

Lock nut M3
\@

3
11}

# Note the mounting direction.
EERERG

Shaft screw

Driveshaft (short)
M3 X25 screw

MTX-1 40WD KIT 27



< DRIVESHAFT
L

BTTFY Attaching rear axle
Lock nut M3

RIER PR

M3 X 30 screw
M3X25 screw

Lock nut M3
# Note the mounting direction.

ARREAH

Shaft screw

M3 X25 screw




< DAMPER

O 4.8 Ball connector

WEES
ARAARRADNRR A
’|II\ |II |II II| II| "I ,‘I III ‘II ||‘ | I‘I" ,'I | '|‘ I|I I|I I|I I'I I'I |'I |'I II| II| "I ,‘I I', "l I‘I | I‘. I'\ |'I ,'I II‘ I|I I|I I|I I'| I'| ||| Coil spring 72mm X8
| |II |I I‘I ,' i II| II| W | |II iy o | I‘| | I | \ A \ { | | II| II| ] |I |II| I|| WMEEE 72mm
vy W ||'|”\|I TERATTAR |'||I Y Wi
l’ﬂj \ V) uﬁ V/ tﬁ \\ @) u} Q} ﬂ“
mq .
Damper cylinder X8
BEE S
. Piston rod X8
(LI [T BEED

| S —

[E——"

]

LI

L=

Spring spacer X8
WHEEED 1mm

Spring spacer X8
WREED 2mm

Spring spacer X8
WREED 4mm

Spring holder X8
e ]

it e

Damper retainer X8
BRE

@ Piston

Rod guide cap X8
B TR

10.8X0.9 O-ring X8
o=

Q
0~ O Piston X8
OOD RE
Q
Damper O-ring P3 X16
|/(_)> (blue, black)
\Z WREOW
= ﬂ Rod guide X8
'\QD | TS
E-clip X18
) em

ALTEW Damper assembly

rod

@ E-clip |
Cylinder cap X8 \3@

B B iR

@ Damper
~ cylinder

=
=
§

@ Damper
ol s ‘ o
s I =Tl
QT){ E3ilus) C.;.{ P3 (black)
|/ T
‘_ O Rod guide =

Cc_)%/
=

@ Rod
guide cap

Make 8

@ Cylinder cap

36mm

© Spring
holder

\
26mm

1

5.8 ball connector

@ Coil spring 72mm

€ Damper retainer

MTX-1 4WD KIT 29



< DAMPER
: e

- %
B W .
I ™ o

¥ o

"
m ]
o

=it

ALEZXW Attaching front damper

Ak AR

s \

o

5]

w
<
=
X
)

Lock nut M3

M3 X 30 screw \

MTX-1 4WD KIT 30



= Cal . s
e 2 e
P S

ARTS BAG 13

Lock nut M3

3 X6 X7 Spacer

M3 X 30 screw
MTX-14WD KIT 31



T e T, L R
CE = . & ot &
& = ) 3

T A

hE ? TR

ﬁ;ﬁﬁ'-ﬂ:,&?”
£ LE T &N 8 <4 BATTERY MOUNT
PARTS BAG 14 4 W e
s M3 X3 screw X1 e M3 %10 screw X2
Lt EEr LI ST —
MMMMM M1.6 %10 cap screw X1 s M3X14 screw X2
(s Eﬁgmﬁ

TR

© M3X 10 screw

ORI © OMoxtsany |

| @’/
\@P O M1.6X10

O\

cap screw

&

Receiver case seals X1
i 2

[l
G
[~nd
]
=
s
=
)
S
=
©

Receiver case set X1

_ Q)
Sla -

ABIEEW Attaching receiver box
i 2L

/@)

® Receiver
case

)

case seals

© Receiver
case seals

> P

# Cutinto two pieces.
I AR Ao

@ M3 X 3 screw

MTX-1 4WD KIT 32



e

A - e Aﬁ' -
TS BAG 8, 10 9 N

S -

4 WHEELS
Lo

P

E— 2 X9.8 Shaft X4
L 8.9 Hex. wheel hubs X4
00| rans
O O

M4 flange nut X4
o #3847 08

# Please make the object as the standard.
L T

MBTTEW Attaching front wheels

TR

[FRONT >

# Note the mounting tire pattern direction!
EEiERE A

MTX-14WD KIT 33



< WHEELS

# Note the mounting tire pattern direction!
EERERRRS !

MTX-14WD KIT 34



.I:'\ o
MTX-1 4WD KIT

M2 X 16 screw

Body mount X4

TR

|

ESRRME

0)
-
Z
J
0
2
>
a)
Q
i
v

Body mount

M2X16 Screw X4

[ EGR #

REE T RREE

(p ||lococccooooooo0o000000000

(JrrTm e
AR Attaching body mounts




MTX-7

BRC 4wD MONSTER TRUCK

U TIS XS PESOT EE OO

110002
™,

110081

110105
-,

2300890 230090
110052 i

230088
130051

110041

110017
130051 . yﬂ
D/ 110081

\,r;) @%C@

230014 120002 310074BK )
. / . 1pooop - 110047

@@) ; . 110011

310067 )
Sy 110041
% ||/ 230017 AP
110035 [ ! & o
N ' 110087 120002
=] .@
@ D)
™
110035 556046 17
/ AN I
110086 PPN (@
Lower link|m il 10005
\
120002 ‘
=1 | ’
110047 %) - 106024P 230017

L:48.5mm

i .

- b N

%0091

P >
)Y Z . 108032P 230017
110018~ U f Iil :
|'
310068

. 230014 - \Q 230016 E &

P g
; -
110050 ]
P e o G{) 9 230026
- 4
4 4
:
@ a
Q
q A
a
aq
a




230082

110085 410061

Ty (@
L _L ..""'"
230082 @
o= ._ A\ 0
e 110061 y ¥
~A ra ( >
/ ' v
&

._
g

1006

49 P il & A
4 %}) . ) i 1 )/ \ |
\ = i Y O %
i), ) ) Ay, -l‘b_ r— \“ N
) = (% - & g ~.\ |
o) R 110061
3

.-“ Y
P 7 \__.. ’
i d, .I ] \
I|I \
| G 110061

110061 |7 LV VRY

MTX-1 4WD KIT 37




MITX-

RC 4wWD MONSTER TRUCK

ViaxJs PEE LT EE It oG]

210057 230023

130032 110026
™ 230023
s

~._ 110005

310110

230081

110005

|

110089 120002
e c’?’@ Z

230084 e @ﬁ
7 AN Ry > i ™
o g &
- “ . . 110021

130028 120001 e 230022

/ 230033
‘ 110021

310073

> | 230084 @ 4

210057 m
& ge
& : 310113 _/% \/ 310113

310113 l;’@' /’

230084 10044

820126
820126

110081 820126
- ~

=

g 230016 - \
WIS N - |
= ) Vg i
%_:,5 =S 310073
=
M_‘S 310111
&= 4
'%“_“_3-
: = 310107/
— 110076
'&:‘-ﬂ 130023 ;
C{-)/' 110023 110104 7
= 230084 | 230016 110031
— s =
— 230081 - (\ 4
230084 7
@ O )
4

0

>:3?>, P = 230016
110023 /\\\ y

Tmie =)

{

i
T

110029

110021

- S
e b
120011~
===

Gﬁ\ 110087

110092

P

110017~

.
- 110082

ato108

©.-

230078

120011

’230023

~

7
110096




1ooz1

210582

110035

a/ 210582
- L

@
110048 /%

110002
120001 _ 230022 ~
110085 110096
310073
310113

;

310113

&

310113

230033

@( / 120001

((

120002
110089

310108

10037
) ) 110088

110087

. 110021 110021

( Y 4 -~ U’ e . P
6 ﬁ 230022 -
(7
110029
110021 /n % _110001

. 230023

MTX-1 40WD KIT 39




PARTS CODE

103023 Monster truck wheels w/ monster truck tire 110052  Countersunk screw M3 X10 (10) 130050 Cush drive rubber blocks (6) 230088 Cush drive rubber gear M06-70T
110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 130051 Receiver case seals 230089 Receiver case set
110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110073  Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (8) 210057 Damper cap set 230090 CMX Driveshaft
110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110076  Round head screw M3X25 (6) 210582 MTX Sway bar set 230091 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories
110008 Set screw M3 X 25 (6) 110081  Countersunk screw M3 X 14 (6) 230014 CMX Deceleration gear set 310066 Bevel gear shaft
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110084  Round head screw M2 X 10 (6) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310067 5X26.8 Shaft

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110085  Round head screw M2 X16 (6) 230017 CMX Link set 310068 Gear shaft

110016  R-clip 6.0 (10) 110086  Round head screw M3X 16 (6) 230022 CMX Axle cover 310069 Main gear shaft
110017 Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 110087  Round head screw M3X18 (6) 230023 CMX Damper stay set 310073 Bevel gear set 36-15
110018  Shaft 2X13.8 (5) 110089  Round head screw M3 X30 (6) 230026 CMX Car body post set 310074BK  CMX Motor mount (black)
110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110090  Shaft screw M4 X4 X 12 (6) 230028 CMX Deceleration gear box set 310107 CVD Axle (2)

110023 Set screw M3 X 16 (6) 110091 Cap screw M3 X 40 (6) 230029 CMX Axle lockout set 310108 Wheel axle (2)
110026 Round head screw M3 >10 (10) 110092  King pin screw (4) 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set 310109 Rear axle (2)

110029 Round head screw M3 X12 (6) 110096  Lock nut M4 (5) 230076 MTX Dust cover 310110 Piston rod (4)

110035  Set screw M3X3 (6) 110104  G-clip 11.0 (10) 230077 MTX C hub carrier set 310111 Coil spring 72mm (4)
110037  E-clip4.0 (10) 110105  Cap screw M1.6X10 (10) 230078 MTX Knuckle set 310113 Diff. gear set

110041 Countersunk screw M3 X5 (10) 120001  Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 230079 MTX Body post mount 720002 MST C-10 Body
110043 Countersunk screw M3 X12 (10) 120002  Ball bearing 5X10 4) 230080 MTX Electrics tray 720008 MST TH1 body (clear)
110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 120011 Ball bearing 5% 11 (4) 230081 MTX Gear box chassis set 820030 Cross joint (2)

110047  Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 120019  Ball bearing 8 X12 (2) 230082 MTX Battery strap 820126 NS High-torque servo saver
110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (8) 130023 O-ring P3 (black) (10) 230083 MTX Cage

110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 130028  Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 230084 Damper parts (2)

110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 130032  Damper cap O-ring (10) 230087 MTX Wheelie Bar set

B S it 5

103023  AlilEaiEHd 110052  FAAEIERMHE M3 X10 (10) 130050 EERE (6) 230088 HEEEEE MOG-70T
110001 FRAHE EEREER M3 X6 (10) 110061 7oA E R R M3 X 14 (6) 130051 BhaiEER 230089 Bl

110002 A EERAEE M3 X8 (10) 110073 FRENLERME M3 X 16 (B) 210057 wEEmes ETEH 230090 CMX fHEhia

110005  FSANIERSE M3 X8 (10) 110076 FRAHETRMER M3 X 25 (6) 210582 MTX Bhisieid 230091 CMX Ep 267mmBctF
110008 7L {TEE M3 X 25 (B) 110081  FAAEIIERME M3 X 14 (6) 230014 CMX i s e 310066 2hain

110011 SEFEEM M3 X6 (FF) (6B) 110084 FuEEETRER M2 X 10 (6) 230016 CMX ERTR#H 310067 5X26.8 wig

110013 E#l1 2.0 (10) 110085 7 FEERS R M2 X 16 (6) 230017 CMX g 310068 5 e

110016  Ri# 6.0 (10) 110086  FRAHEZTMH M3 X 16 B) 230022 CMX EEleg 310069 i

110017 i 2X9.8 (10) 110087 FRAFEERMS R M3 X 18 (6) 230023 CMX 8 =2 310073 bt 36-15

110018 i 213.8 (5) 110089 FOAFEFRS R M3 X 30 (6) 230026 CMX Bi5EidH 310074BK  CMX EEEE (£)
110021 FREEERIE M3 (5) 110090 FHETERER M4 X4 X 12 (B) 230028 CMX ik s 310107 CVD &ig (2)

110023 AT M3 X16 (B) 110091 AR M3 X 40 (5 B) 230029 CMX HinEEEH 310108 AREER (2)

110026 FRES EEREER M3 X 10 (10) 110092 FEBHR (4) 230033 CMX g s Ecs 310109 e

110029 7oA EEREEE M3 X 12 (B) 110096 ThEREREIE M4 (5) 230076 MTX BREEREHH 310110 R (4)

110035 AL M3 X3 B) 110104 G0 11.0(10) 230077 MTX WEmC 310111 WEHEE 72mm (4)
110037  E# 4.0 (10) 110105  7AAEEESHE M1.6XX10 (10) 230078 MTX B EsE 310113 s

110041 AL TRSER M3 X5 (10) 120001 #1015 (4) 230079 MTX BEResz s 720002 MST C-10 B25&
110043  SATEEER M3 X 12 (10) 120002  f5# 5X10 (4) 230080 MTX BE=rE 720008 MST TH1 E5& (GZ8)
110044  SAFETRRN M2X6 6) 120011 ## 5X11 (4) 230081 MTX ikEAaER 820030 e (2)

110047 B IXKEX0.5(8) 120019 B 8 X12 (2) 230082 MTX BBt 820126 NS SiRHFREEE
110048 M 3X8X0.5(8) 130023 OF P3 () (10) 230083 MTX 3128

110049  FAHEEFESHE M3 X5 (10) 130028 FE#HROR P3 (B) (10) 230084 BB @)

110050  7SAYEERRE: M2X5 (B) 130032 #EEEOR (10) 230087 MTX SRS

MTX-7

RC 4wWD MONSTER TRUCK

wWWwWw.rhc-rst.com

026202

max sPEEd TECHNOLOGY



	MTX-1 4WD KIT21
	MTX-1 4WD KIT22
	MTX-1 4WD KIT23
	MTX-1 4WD KIT24
	MTX-1 4WD KIT25
	MTX-1 4WD KIT26
	MTX-1 4WD KIT27
	MTX-1 4WD KIT28
	MTX-1 4WD KIT29
	MTX-1 4WD KIT30
	MTX-1 4WD KIT31
	MTX-1 4WD KIT32
	MTX-1 4WD KIT33
	MTX-1 4WD KIT34
	MTX-1 4WD KIT35
	MTX-1 4WD KIT36
	MTX-1 4WD KIT37
	MTX-1 4WD KIT38
	MTX-1 4WD KIT39
	MTX-1 4WD KIT40

